
1st 2.487 1ST 6 13TH #N/A

2nd 2.546 2ND 15 14th #N/A

3rd 2.944 3RD 18 15th #N/A

4th 2.989 4TH 19 16th #N/A

5th 3.478 5TH 20 17th #N/A

6TH 26 18th #N/A

7TH 26 19th #N/A

1st 373 8TH 28 20th #N/A

2nd 357 9TH 36

3rd 357 10TH #N/A

4th 355 11th #N/A Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points:

5th 351 12th #N/A 10

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 House, Ken Y 4.055 2.901 3.478 5 155 162 317 8 4 7 10 3 8 28 8 0

102 Bearint, Ed Y R 4.815 3.770 4.292 8 150 164 314 9 1 11 11 7 7 36 9 0

103 Taylor, Stanley Y 3.804 3.320 3.562 6 176 181 357 2 8 6 4 6 2 18 3 0

104 Jarrell, JC Y 3.067 2.912 2.989 4 164 179 343 6 4 4 7 4 4 19 4 0

105 O'Hara, James Y 4.312 4.971 4.642 9 182 175 357 3 3 9 3 9 5 26 7 0

106  Y R 6.374 DQ DQ DQ 117 DQ DQ DQ 0 12 13 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

107  N R 9.139 DQ DQ DQ 110 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

108  N DQ 4.670 DQ DQ DQ 126 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

109  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

110  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

201  Y R 7.878 DQ DQ DQ 157 DQ DQ DQ 0 13 9 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ 4.250 DQ DQ DQ 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

203 Maruski, Drew Y R 4.185 DQ DQ DQ 133 DQ DQ DQ 0 8 12 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

204 Dunlap, Chris Y 1.990 2.984 2.487 1 175 158 333 7 1 1 5 5 9 20 5 0

205 Dunn, Tom Y R 3.379 2.510 2.944 3 171 180 351 5 1 5 6 1 3 15 2 1

206 Gwyn, Ed Y 2.951 DQ DQ DQ 157 DQ DQ DQ 0 3 8 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

207 Loan Dwayne H. Y 4.412 3.846 4.129 7 183 172 355 4 0 10 2 8 6 26 6 0

208 Bradley, Steve Y 2.464 2.628 2.546 2 186 187 373 1 3 2 1 2 1 6 1 2

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

401  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Dunlap, Chris

Bradley, Steve

Dunn, Tom

Jarrell, JC 

House, Ken

Bradley, Steve

Taylor, Stanley

O'Hara, James

Loan Dwayne H.

Dunn, Tom

#N/A

Bradley, Steve

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3
White Horse firearms & Outdoor Education Center

Two Gun Overall Results

7/7/2018

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     

X-count 

LG+HG

overall 

pts

O'Hara, James

House, Ken

Bearint, Ed

#N/A

#N/A

Dunn, Tom

Taylor, Stanley

Jarrell, JC 

Dunlap, Chris

Loan Dwayne H.

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rankIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank



1ST 186 1ST 1.990 1ST

2ND 183 2nd 2.464 2ND

3RD 182 3rd 2.951 3RD

4TH 176 4th 3.067 4TH

5TH 175 5th 3.379 5TH

6TH 171 6th 3.804 6TH

7TH 164 7th 4.055 7TH

8TH 157 8th 4.185 8TH

9TH 157 9th 4.312 9TH

10TH 155 10th 4.412 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 2.270 2 1ST 1.591 13th

2ND 49 2.897 0 2nd 1.692

3RD 48 3.804 0 3rd 1.809 13

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 41 1.692 36 4.048 41 1 7.951 37 2.529 155 10 1 4.055 7 17 9 0 0 0

2 Y 102 R 44 6.101 39 3.871 31 4.896 36 4.390 150 11 0 4.815 11 22 11 0

3 Y 103 46 1 5.483 38 2.295 47 2 4.033 45 1 3.404 176 4 4 3.804 6 10 3 0 0 0

4 Y 104 46 1 2.265 34 4.879 42 2.407 42 2.717 164 7 1 3.067 4 11 5 0 0 0

5 Y 105 47 1 2.821 47 2.908 43 7.100 45 1 4.419 182 3 2 4.312 9 12 7 0 0 0

6 Y 106 R 40 5.418 36 5.415 26 7.219 15 7.445 117 13 0 6.374 12 25 13 0

7 N 107 R 35 6.775 12 8.437 35 10.210 28 11.132 110 DQ 0 9.139 DQ DQ DQ 0

8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 Y 201 R 36 10.116 43 8.549 40 4.250 38 8.598 157 9 0 7.878 13 22 12 0 0

12 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

13 Y 203 R 35 3.894 17 5.565 39 4.291 42 2.988 133 12 0 4.185 8 20 10 0 0

14 Y 204 45 2.224 42 1.904 44 2.239 44 1.591 175 5 0 1.990 1 6 2 0 2 2

15 Y 205 R 41 2.941 44 3.802 43 3.270 43 3.502 171 6 0 3.379 5 11 6 0 0 0

16 Y 206 39 3.900 42 2.457 35 2.816 41 2.631 157 8 0 2.951 3 11 4 0 0 0

17 Y 207 43 5.511 46 4.690 48 3.804 46 3.643 183 2 0 4.412 10 12 8 1 0 1

18 Y 208 45 2.880 43 1.809 49 2 2.270 49 2.897 186 1 2 2.464 2 3 1 2 1 3

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Bradley, Steve

Dunlap, Chris

Taylor, Stanley

Gwyn, Ed

Jarrell, JC 

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Dunn, Tom

O'Hara, James

Loan Dwayne H.

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Maruski, Drew

Taylor, Stanley

Dunlap, Chris

Dunn, Tom

Jarrell, JC 

Gwyn, Ed

44

41

43

Dunlap, Chris

House, Ken

Bradley, Steve

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Dunn, Tom

Taylor, Stanley

Loan Dwayne H.

Jarrell, JC 

House, Ken

Bradley, Steve

Bradley, Steve

Loan Dwayne H.

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

7/7/2018

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse firearms & Outdoor Education Center

Bradley, Steve

Loan Dwayne H.

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

O'Hara, James

Dunlap, Chris

Bradley, Steve

Gwyn, Ed

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

O'Hara, James House, Ken

Maruski, Drew

Bearint, Ed

Allen, Rick

Allen, Dennis

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Allen, Rick

House, Ken

Maruski, Drew

Competitor

Dunlap, Chris

Dunn, Tom

Gwyn, Ed

Burns, Jerry

 

 

 

Allen, Rick

Bearint, Ed

Taylor, Stanley

Jarrell, JC 

O'Hara, James

Allen, Dennis

House, Ken

 

Loan Dwayne H.

Bradley, Steve

 

 

3

6

10

11

11

11

12

12

17

20

22

22

25



1ST 187 1ST 2.510 1ST
2ND 181 2nd 2.628 2ND

3RD 180 3rd 2.901 3RD
4TH 179 4th 2.912 4TH
5TH 175 5th 2.984 5TH
6TH 172 6th 3.320 6TH
7TH 164 7th 3.770 7TH

8TH 162 8th 3.846 8TH
9TH 158 9th 4.971 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH
11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.903 1 1ST 1.754 13th
2nd 50 2.175 0 2ND 1.903
3rd 49 1.754 3 3RD 2.012 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Total

1 Y 101 37 2.616 42 3.607 49 3 1.754 34 3.625 162 8 3 2.901 3 11 5 0 0 0

2 Y 102 R 44 2.945 44 4.328 29 3.432 47 1 4.376 164 7 1 3.770 7 14 7 0 0 0

3 Y 103 42 3.277 43 3.987 47 2 2.995 49 2 3.022 181 2 4 3.320 6 8 4 1 0 1

4 Y 104 47 2 2.396 41 3.485 47 1 2.559 44 3.207 179 4 3 2.912 4 8 3 0 0 0

5 Y 105 46 4.277 44 6.807 44 1 4.081 41 4.720 175 5 1 4.971 9 14 9 0 0 0

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 N 108 R 28 3.751 43 3.738 28 6.013 27 5.176 126 DQ 0 4.670 DQ DQ DQ 0

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

11 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 N 202 R 17 4.696 5 2.012 46 4.873 43 5.419 111 DQ 0 4.250 DQ DQ DQ 0

13 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 Y 204 36 3.110 40 2.373 37 3.127 45 1 3.326 158 9 1 2.984 5 14 6 0 0 0

15 Y 205 R 43 2.736 45 2.171 42 3.230 50 1 1.903 180 3 1 2.510 1 4 2 0 2 2

16 Y 206 47 2.881 36 3.073 41 4.137 4-ON 4-ON DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 207 43 4.388 44 4.248 38 3.393 47 3.356 172 6 0 3.846 8 14 8 0 0 0

18 Y 208 50 2.175 47 3.015 48 1 3.203 42 2.118 187 1 1 2.628 2 3 1 2 1 3

19 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

White Horse firearms & Outdoor Education Center

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Dunn, Tom
Bradley, Steve

House, Ken

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

O'Hara, James
#N/A

Dunn, Tom
Minick, Alan

Dunlap, Chris

Taylor, Stanley
Bearint, Ed

Loan Dwayne H.

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Bradley, Steve

House, Ken

7/7/2018

House, Ken

Bearint, Ed

Taylor, Stanley

Jarrell, JC 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

O'Hara, James

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

 

Minick, Alan

 

Dunlap, Chris

Dunn, Tom

 

 

Holyfield, Mike

 

 

Gwyn, Ed

Loan Dwayne H.

Bradley, Steve

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Dunn, Tom
Bradley, Steve

House, Ken
Jarrell, JC 

Dunlap, Chris

Taylor, Stanley
Dunn, Tom
Jarrell, JC 

O'Hara, James

Loan Dwayne H.
Bearint, Ed

Bradley, Steve
Dunn, Tom

#N/AHouse, Ken

5
50
49

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Jarrell, JC 
Taylor, Stanley

House, Ken

Dunlap, Chris
Bearint, Ed

Loan Dwayne H.
O'Hara, James

#N/A

#N/A

3

4

8

8

11

14

14

14

14

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



White Horse firearms & Outdoor Education Center

Light Gun Equipment List

7/7/2018

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Jarrell, JC LG 284 Borden Douglas Revolution Nightforce H4895 Berger Stan Taylor

2 Dunlap, Chris LG 6 DASHER Borden Douglas Revolution Nightforce H4895 Berger Stan Taylor

3 House, Ken LG BR Custom Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce RL15 Berger

4 Bearint, Ed LG 6x47 Savage McGowen Sightron RL16 Berger McGowen

5 Taylor, Stanley LG 6 BR Bat Douglas Shehane Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Self

6 O'Hara, James LG 6BR Imp Bat Brux ST 1000 Vortex H4895 Barts D. Short

7 Dunn, Tom LG 6 BR Panda-F Kreiger 1 M Nightforce

8 Gwyn, Ed LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail M. King

9 Loan Dwayne H. LG 6 DASHER Remington Hawk Hill McMillan Leupold Varget Berger Hostetter

10 Bradley, Steve LG 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger Masterclass March Varget Berger M. King

11 Maruski, Drew LG 6.5 Creedmore Savage Savage Choate Sightron H 4350 Hornady Self

12 Allen, Dennis LG 6mm Dasher Stiller Douglas Revolution Sightron Varget Stan Taylor

13 Allen, Rick LG 6.5-284 Remington Douglas Shehane Nightforce H4198 Sierra Stan Taylor

14 Burns, Jerry LG 243 Remington Remington Vortex

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG



White Horse firearms & Outdoor Education Center

Heavy Gun Equipment List

7/7/2018

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Holyfield, Mike HG 250 AI Savage Douglas Savage Sightron

2 Jarrell, JC HG 300 wsm Lawton Douglas Nightforce Berger Stan Taylor

3 Dunlap, Chris HG 300 wsm Remington Douglas Revolution Nightforce H 4350 Berger Stan Taylor

4 House, Ken HG BR Custom Panda Brux ST 1000 Nightforce RL15 Berger

5 Bearint, Ed HG 6 DASHER Rem 700 McGowen Revolution Sightron H4895 Berger Ken Winpinsinger

6 Taylor, Stanley HG 6.5x47 Bat Douglas Shehane Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Self

7 O'Hara, James HG 6BR Imp Bat Brux ST 1000 Vortex H4895 Barts D. Short

8 Dunn, Tom HG 300 wsm Kreiger Maxi-Tracker

9 Gwyn, Ed HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail M. King

10 Loan Dwayne H. HG 6 DASHER Remington Hawk Hill McMillan Leupold Varget Berger Hostetter

11 Bradley, Steve HG 6mm Dasher Bat Kreiger Masterclass March Varget Berger M. King

12 Minick, Alan HG Dasher Kelbly Douglas Shehane Nightforce 15-55 RL15

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  House, Ken 0 HG House, Ken 0 0 0

102 LG  Bearint, Ed 0 HG Bearint, Ed 0 0 0

103 LG  Taylor, Stanley 0 HG Taylor, Stanley 1 0 1

104 LG  Jarrell, JC 0 HG Jarrell, JC 0 0 0

105 LG  O'Hara, James 0 HG O'Hara, James 0 0 0

106 LG  Allen, Dennis 0 HG 0 0 0 0

107 LG  Burns, Jerry 0 HG 0 0 0 0

108 LG  0 0 HG Holyfield, Mike 0 0 0

109 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

110 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

201 LG  Allen, Rick 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG Minick, Alan 0 0 0

203 LG  Maruski, Drew 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  Dunlap, Chris 2 HG Dunlap, Chris 0 0 2

205 LG  Dunn, Tom 0 HG Dunn, Tom 2 1 3

206 LG  Gwyn, Ed 0 HG Gwyn, Ed 0 0 0

207 LG  Loan Dwayne H. 1 HG Loan Dwayne H. 0 0 1

208 LG  Bradley, Steve 3 HG Bradley, Steve 3 2 8

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

401 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

402 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

404 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

405 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

406 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #3

White Horse firearms & Outdoor Education Center

7/7/2018

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


